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ANNUAL CARGO TONNAGES 
 

YEAR ENDED IMPORTS  
(Tonnes) 

EXPORTS  
(Tonnes) 

TOTAL  
(Tonnes) 

30 Sept 1914 19,569 466 20,035 

 “ 1915 18,326 770 19,096 

 “ 1916 18,647 6,806 25,453 

 “ 1917 16,576 5,674 22,251 

 “ 1918 16,741 6,264 23,005 

 “ 1919 17,274 5,317 22,591 

 “ 1920 29,297 5,210 25,507 

 “ 1921 23,476 6,523 29,999 

 “ 1922 28,534 9,160 37,694 

 “ 1923 28,893 9,281 38,174 

 “ 1924 36,336 7,415 43,751 

 “ 1925 46,575 7,758 54,333 

 “ 1926 34,527 7,807 42,334 

 “ 1927 29,385 8,778 38,163 

 “ 1928 24,274 8,081 32,355 

(9 mths)1929  15,476 2,650 18,126 

 “ 1930 16,241 3,082 19,323 

 “ 1931 11,827 3,040 14,867 

 “ 1932 10,281 1,804 12,085 

 “ 1933 8,399 1,180 9,579 

 “ 1934 9,271 1,357 10,628 

 “ 1935 10,590 1,497 12,087 

 “ 1936 14,486 2,656 17,142 

 “ 1937 15,814 1,917 17,731 

 “ 1938 17,347 1,618 18,965 

 “ 1939 18,462 1,710 20,172 

 “ 1940 16,607 2,268 18,875 

 “ 1941 15,001 1,095 16,096 

 “ 1942 12,176 2,085 14,261 

 “ 1943 10,450 1,064 11,514 

 “ 1945  NOT AVAILABLE  

 “ 1946 15,501 2,622 18,123 

 “ 1947 15,546 1,603 17,149 

 “ 1948 15,782 2,169 17,951 

 “ 1949 14,012 14,233 28,245 

 “ 1950 15,213 14,425 30,638 

 “ 1951 18,110 24,518 42,628 

 “ 1952 17,633 12,819 30,452 

 “ 1953 22,402 33,173 55,575 

 “ 1954 26,953 79,171 106,124 

 “ 1955 31,492 92,790 124,282 

 “ 1956 27,319 124,538 151,857 

 “ 1957 87,330 158,085 245,415 

 “ 1958 154,345 194,331 348,676 



 

S:\Port Information\Port Trade and Statistic Information August 2020 
 
Document Controller:  Marketing and Customer Support 

 

3 

YEAR ENDED IMPORTS  
(Tonnes) 

EXPORTS  
(Tonnes) 

TOTAL  
(Tonnes) 

 “ 1959 212,688 199,204 511,892 

 “ 1960 299,955 347,966 647,921 

 “ 1961 359,308 380,154 739,462 

 “ 1962 335,816 436,418 772,234 

 “ 1963 385,588 442,835 828,423 

 “ 1964 377,611 552,373 929,984 

 “ 1965 460,972 545,797 1,006,769 

 “ 1966 527,453 645,142 1,172,595 

 “ 1967 517,818 903,264 1,421,082 

 “ 1968 578,113 1,582,407 2,160,520 

 “ 1969 674,402 1,720,282 2,394,684 

 “ 1970 759,237 1,967,942 2,727,179 

 “ 1971 945,978 2,012,118 2,958,096 

 “ 1972 857,209 2,053,965 2,911,174 

 “ 1973 1,028,028 2,306,420 3,334,448 

 “ 1974 1,107,889 1,798,791 2,906,680 

 “ 1975 1,105,995 1,101,920 2,207,915 

 “ 1976 1,068,396 1,384,793 2,453,189 

 “ 1977 1,223,470 1,718,086 2,941,556 

 “ 1978 1,286,130 1,901,026 3,187,156 

 “ 1979 1,421,912 2,303,402 3,730,314 

 “ 1980 1,469,228 2,313,385 3,782,613 

 “ 1981 1,275,413 1,758,055 3,033,468 

 “ 1982 1,409,873 1,688,792 3,098,665 

 “ 1983 1,266,124 1,560,916 2,827,040 

 “ 1984 1,525,542 1,662,365 3,187,907 

 “ 1985 1,757,602 1,696,584 3,454,186 

 “ 1986 1,518,347 1,881,629 3,399,976 

 “ 1987 1,439,636 2,093,373 3,535,009 

 “ 1988 1,518,300 2,633,340 4,151,640 

 “ 1989 1,236,435 2,841,680 4,078,115 

 “ 1990 1,424,718 3,687,477 5,112,195 

 “ 1991 1,316,294 4,798,131 6,114,425 

 “ 1992 1,518,927 4,854,371 6,373,298 

 “ 1993 1,705,000 5,175,000 6,880,000 

 “ 1994 1,915,000 5,087,000 7,002,000 

30 June 1995 2,007,000 5,372,000 7,379,000 

 “ 1996 2,112,994 5,914,878 8,027,872 

 “ 1997 2,148,019 6,550,238 8,698,257 

 “ 1998 2,106,932 6,063,076 8,170,007 

 “ 1999 1,986,569 6,413,767 8,498,703 

 “ 2000 2,306,672 7,430,138 9,736,810 

 “ 2001 2,678,075 7,569,980 10,248,054 

 “ 2002 3,060,925 8,335,652 11,396,577 

       “ 2003 3,164,023 8,936,850 12,100,873 
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YEAR ENDED IMPORTS  

(Tonnes) 

EXPORTS  

(Tonnes) 

TOTAL  

(Tonnes) 

       “ 2004 4,347,449 7,894,325 12,241,774 

       “   2005 5,299,431 7,323,525 12,622,956 

    “     2006            4,932,416              7,345,776           12,278,192 

    “     2007            4,983,918              7,663,496           12,647,414 

    “     2008      5,604,208  7,920,330 13,524,538 

    “     2009      4,975,931  8,482,261 13,498,192 

“      2010 4,557,996 9,190,462 13,427,600 

“      2011 5,180,961 10,209,029 15,389,990 

“      2012 6,190,577 12,261,900 18,452,477 

“      2013 6,009,416 13,055,779 19,065,195 

“      2014 6,386,500 13,350,401 19,736,902 

“      2015 6,904,209 13,274,869 20,179,078 

“     2016 7,004,199 13,116,241 20,120,441 

“      2017 7,964,068 14,229,946 22,194,014 

“      2018 9,054,232 15,403,483 24,457,715 

“      2019 9,818,123 17,127,541 26,945,665 

2020 9,049,004 15,758,761 24,807,765 
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CONTAINERS LOADED/DISCHARGED (TEUs) 

 

1982 1,699  2015 851,106 

1983 5,971  2016 954,006 

1984 17,354  2017 1,085,987 

1985 23,020  2018 1,182,147 

1986 30,969  2019 1,233,177 

1987 32,759  2020 1,251,741 

1988 35,426    

1989 32,658    

1990 31,199    

1991 40,134    

1992 48,826    

1993 50,207    

1994 54,925    

1995 54,746    

1996 67,311    

1997 77,073    

1998 93,498    

1999 112,141    

2000 235,905    

2001 286,784    

2002 322,510    

2003 349,796    

2004 394,403    

2005 438,214    

2006 423,138    

2007 466,235    

2008 582,072    

2009 546,521    

2010 511,343    

2011 590,506    

2012 796,024    

2013 848,384    

2014 759,587    
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TRADE SUMMARY – BY PRODUCT 
 

12 MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 

 
 

(000 tonnes) 
 

2020 
Actual 

2019 
Actual 

% Increase/ 
Decrease 

EXPORTS    

Logs 5,544 7,063 -21.5% 

Other Forest Products 2,014 2,096 -4.1% 

Dairy Products 2,362 2,322 +1.7% 

Kiwifruit 1,498 1,502 -0.2% 

Other Exports 4,341 4,145 +4.3% 

TOTAL EXPORTS 15,759 17,128 -8.0% 

IMPORTS    

Oil Products 1,403 1,600 -12.3% 

Fertiliser Bases 504 501 +0.6% 

Palm Kernel 1060 883 +20.1% 

All Other Goods 6,082 6,834 -11% 

TOTAL IMPORTS 9,049 9,818 -7.9% 

TOTAL TRADE – Tonnes 24,808 26,946 -7.9% 

Total TEU 1,251,741 1,233,177 +1.5% 

 
 



S:\Port Information\Port Trade and Statistic Information August 2020 
 

 

SHIPPING STATISTICS - ALL VESSELS 
 

YEAR ENDED 
30 SEPTEMBER 

 

 
SHIP 

DEPARTURES 

 
AVERAGE GRT 

PER SHIP 

 
AVERAGE 

LOA 
(METRES) 

 

1985 487 12,031 158 

1990 589 11,904 152 

1991 683 12,013 151 

1992 747 12,094 151 

1993 857 11,901 149 

1994 869 11,847 148 

30 June 1995 931 12,464 146 

1996 1,025 12,409 146 

1997 1,090 12,806 149 

1998 988 14,282 157 

1999 970 15,379 163 

2000 1,100 15,429 162 

2001 1,156 16,158 163 

2002 1,281 17,187 164 

2003 1,319 17,298 166 

2004 1,226 17,495 166 

2005 1,206 17,864 167 

2006 1,197 18,066 170 

2007 1,233 18,430 168 

2008 1,279 19,747 172 

2009 1,233 21,051 176 

2010 1,227 20,675 174 

2011 1,329 21,491 177 

2012 1,501 22,435 179 

2013 1,529 24,641 187 

2014 1,612 24,924 187 

2015 1,555 25,018 185 

2016 1,485 26,665 190 

2017 1,653 29,665 199 

2018 1,747 30,218 200 

2019 1,678 33,920 207 

2020 1,515 33,408 207 
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SHIPPING OPERATIONS 
 

Commercial Vessels 
Year ended 30 June 

 
 

 2020 2019 

Mount Maunganui Wharf Length  

(including Linkspan 55m) (m) 

2,055 2,055 

Sulphur Point Wharf (m) 770 770 

Number of Berths (Sulphur Point Wharf) 3 3 

Berth Occupancy (Mount Wharf) (%) 43.08 49.72 

Berth Occupancy (Sulphur Point Wharf) (%) 49.64 53.12 

Cement/Tanker Berth Occupancy (%) 46.53 46.88 

Total Number of Ship Visits 1,515 1,678 

Total Ship Days in Port (Mount Wharf & C/T Berth) 1873 2,183 

Total Ship Days in Port (Sulphur Point Wharf) 568 586 

Average Ship Days in Port (Cargo Vessels) 1.61 1.65 

Average Cargo Loaded/Unloaded Per Cargo Ship 
(excluding Bunkers) 

16,291 16,058 

 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 


